3. BaNgATHATaIITIRau
3.1 nangns

3.1.1 SumiIginsIunaennangns laitfaundn
3.1.2 Taseairandngns
(1) vuandvdnymaly
- JUeAY
nauAB UM sRRLTinvsnsulFeus
naudvdnunsiauinwensdudsnadeassAuinngsy
nasAvIFuM TR msdunadlesiduuds
- NANIYUFBNAIN 2 NFUIN

(2) BNINIVNANE laitiewnan
- AUINU
- Avien laidaenin
leNUIAY
WNUUNR
WHUANN AN
LanLdan
WHUUNG laidpani
WHUANNAANWY laidpani
- Fn (9d) laidaenin
(3) NIV UFDNLES laitiownan

3.1.3 N3ZUIUIN
1. vundvdneialy
General Education
A¥UIAY
Required Courses

14

1.1 ngudvadumsnauvineznsiudiseul

Y U

Learner Person

001101 %.9.101 ﬂwwqéhﬂQ%ﬁﬁugwu 1
ENGL 101 Fundamental English 1
001102 %.9.102 ﬂwwqéhﬂQ%ﬁﬁugwu 2
ENGL 102 Fundamental English 2
001201 %.9.201 NMIBUTNIATIZALAE NS WU TUSEEVENE

ENGL 201 Critical Reading and Effective Writing
001225 4.8.225 Awdangeluusuninemaniwazialulad

148

30

15

112
41
71

56
62

15

15

30
30
24
24
15
15

“nienn

“nienn

N8N
N8N
N8N
N8N
WUWAA
N8N
N8N

PUIYNA
PUIYNA

N8N
NN
NN
WUWAR

WU
Credits
WU
Credits
WU
Credits
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)



ENGL 225

English in Science and Technology Context

8 a a &
wagidon 1 ASEUILITT NNSTUIITRBlUL

and select 1 course from

204100 12.AN.100
CS 100

261111 2f.An.111
CPE 111

wialuladansaumaAwastInase i
Information Technology and Modern Life
Sumasidrnazdirusaulad

Internet and Online Community

1.2 ngudmdunisiauineznisiiugsiuadeassaudnnssy

Y

Innovative Co-creator

259192 AN.192

ENGR 192

VinwedmiunsufuRanuwuuiieatnias
maduguszneaunis

Skills for Professionalism and Entreprenurship

warlAdaanannszuInIReluildnedtlsy 3 nuehn

3 credits must be selected from the following courses

011151 w.Us.151
PHIL 151
201100 2.am.100
SC 100
201190 2.9%.190

SC 190

204123 1.aN.123
CS 123
206100 2.A54.100
MATH 100
208161 1.@0.161
STAT 161
703103 u5.n2.103
MGMT 103
888107 w1.».107
DIN 107

nslduema

Reasoning

MIPNANTYTNINIT

Integrated Science
nsAneg1siisug I nsuAlym
warMsdeansnaiviendnans
Critical Thinking, Problem Solving
and Science Communication
Ingnmstoyailou

Introduction to Data Science
ALnA1ERI IUTINU T2 U
Mathematics in Everyday Life
aaaﬁugm

Fundamentals of Statistics
maduffussneunsuazgsiadosiu
Introduction to Entrepreneurship and Business
M3FudugsAauLRdaunanlady

Business Startup on Digital Platform

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

“uenn
Credits
1(0-3-1)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)



1.3 nguidvidumsnaunineznisilunaidiosiidunis

Active Citizen

140104

3.9.104
PG 104

259191 7AN.191

ENGR 191

259193 AN.193

NguIVFININ 2 NGUIN

ENGR 193

madunaiiios

Citizenship
fugudmsunmsuiiinuuuuiiondn
Principle of Being Professional

Aasssusas Uy dmsuniaduguszneuinndn

Morality and Intelligence for Being a Professional

Elective from 2 Caterories

1a v u CY [ ¥ 4
NANIYINIUNTWAILINNEENITLUURLIBUG (Learner Person)

011269

203100

211100

462130

571116

702101

888102

11.1U9.269
PHIL 269
2.A1.100
CHEM 100
2.9%.100
BCT 100
N.UN.130
PHPC 130
We.FAN. 116
NGGE 116
U5.n9.101
FINA 101
12.71.102
DIN 102

USvgyiasygianeLites

Philosophy of Sufficiency Economy
willuTInuszanriu

Chemistry in Everyday Life

Aud : MsiTandiaTuaznstleatulsa

Eating Well : Better Living and Disease Prevention

glutInUsEaniu

Medications in Everyday Life
guaniunsiaulugaania

Health and Working in the Digital Age
nsRuludInUszaniu

Finance for Daily Life
ofumteyaifiossia

Big Data for Business

1 a 1% L o/ <, ] a v < . e
ﬂaqanﬂﬂmumawwmmnmmnﬂuwamaawmmlﬂm (Active Citizen)

201111

259108

1.n.111
SC 111
17A.7N.108
ENGR 108

TanuisInemans

The World of Science

T Tudinuszaniu
Electricity in Everyday Life

i28nn

Credits

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-1)

1(0-3-1)

d28nn

Credits

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)



2. BUINIYRNL

Field of Specialization :

2.1 ANy

Core Courses

laidaenin

a minimum of

2.1.1 nguiviugunadinmansuagIngaans

Mathematics and Sciences

203162

203167

206161

206162

206261

207105

207106

207115

207116

2.AU. 162
CHEM 162
2.A4. 167
CHEM 167
Q.A8. 161
MATH 161
.A. 162
MATH 162
1.A8. 261
MATH 261
2.0d. 105

PHYS 105
1.9d.106

PHYS 106
2.4, 115

PHYS 115

1.9d. 116

PHYS 116

i ludmsudnAnwiainssuaians
General Chemistry for Engineering Students

Ufuinsiaimludmsutindnyiimnssueians

112 wiqenn
112 Credits
41 wiwna
41 Credits
21 BU8An
21 Credits
3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-0)

General Chemistry Laboratory for Engineering Students

wAaRdadmIUImNTINAmENS 1

Calculus for Engineering 1
wAaRdadnsuIMmNTINmEanS 2

Calculus for Engineering 2
wAaAdadmIUImnTINAEns 3

Calculus for Engineering 3
Wanddmsuin@nwiimnssueansiaz
AAIMNITUNYAT 1

Physics for Engineering and Agro-Industry Students 1
Wanddmsuin@nwimnssueaniiaz
BAFINNITULNYAT 2

Physics for Engineering and Agro-Industry Students 2
Ufuinsianddmsutnfnyiimnssuemansuas
AAIMNITUNYAT 1

Physics Laboratory for Engineering and Agro-Industry
Students 1
UURNsHEnddmsutindnyienssueansiay
Q@ﬁ?ﬁﬂﬁiNLﬂwﬁlﬁ 2

Physics Laboratory for Engineering and Agro-Industry

Students 2

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-0)

1(0-3-0)



2.1.2 NHIAYINUFIUNIAINTTH 20 vIene

Engineering
252282 1. 282
EE 282
252283 1. 283
EE 283
255300 2A.8. 300
IE 300
259103 2w, 103
ENGR 103
259104 2w, 104
ENGR 104
259106 2N, 106
ENGR 106
259107  afwn. 107
ENGR 107
259201 2w 201
ENGR 201
2.2 3y uen
Majors

20 Credits
Frnsaulvifinfiug 3(3-0-6)
Fundamentals of Electrical Engineering
UfTRnsAmnssulaindessy 1(0-3-0)
Basic Electrical Engineering Laboratory
nafansvodliaLaZaUNaAENS 3(3-0-6)
Dowudwivimnsgmannis
Introduction to Fluid Mechanics and
Thermodynamics for Industrial Engineers
TARIFINTTY 3(3-0-6)
Engineering Materials
NMSAEULUUNIIAINTT 3(2-3-4)
Engineering Drawing
wialulaglseeu 1(0-3-0)
Workshop Technology
naFansIAINIIN 1 3(3-0-6)
Engineering Mechanics 1
N9 UlUILNTUABUN LMD TENTUIAINT 3(2-3-4)
Computer Programming for Engineers

liianin 71 Waein
a minimum of 71 Credits

Furdunteudvenarualute 2.2.1 wag 2.2.2 asdaadunszuiudvsesu 300 duly 37uau

litlosnin 36 wiefn ludruuiazdeadunszuiuiviseau 400 Fuldatetios 18 wuleAn

At least 36 credits in 2.2.1 and 2.2.2 must be 300 or higher level courses, among such

courses there must be at least 18 credits from 400 or higher level courses.

2.2.1 3w wenieAu

Required Courses

UUNA

Regular Plan

56 #u80N
56 Credits



NAUANUIANUIANLALNTEUIUNITHED

Materials and Manufacturine Processes

255215 3A.8. 215  ASEUIUNISHEN
IE 215 Manufacturing Processes
255217  afe. 217 szuvatvayumsanlulssugnamnssy
IE 217 Production Supporting Systems in Factories
255290 2f.8. 290  UHURMSIMINTINEREIMNIS 1
IE 290 Industrial Engineering Laboratory 1
255301  97.9. 301 WALLlABNIZUIUNIINES

IE 301 Manufacturing Technology

NAUANUIAUTTUUNULAZAUUaDAE

Work Systems and Safety

255251 7A@, 251 ﬂ?iﬁﬂ‘lﬂ’]ﬂ’]ilﬂﬁ@ﬂl‘ﬁ’)LLagL’Ja’]
IE 251 Motion and Time Study
255337 1qf.9. 337  AANsIuANUUannny
IE 337 Safety Engineering
255359 2B, 359 maﬁwqmmmmLLazmimmu
IE 359 Industrial Pollution and Control

NFUANNTATUTFUUAMNIN

Quality Systems

255321  9f.8. 321 MSAIUANAMAMEMTUIAINTTURRAINNS
IE 321 Industrial Engineering Quality Control

NAUAUIMULATEFANARSILATN1TRY

Economic and Finance

255330  f.0. 330  LASYIANEATIAINTTY
IE 330 Engineering Economy

255332 9A.8. 332 mThATIzRsunukarsuUssanalugnamnssy
IE 332 Industrial Cost Analysis and Budgeting

NAUANNIATUNITIANTIININEAUAEALTUNTT

Production and Operations Management

255320  9f.9. 320  ANSI8ALIUIIUNIIAINTSY

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-0)

3(2-3-4)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)



255340

255416

255448

IE 320
17.9. 340
IE 340
1A.9. 416
IE 416
17.9. 448
IE 448

Engineering Operation Research
ﬂ’]'ﬁ’J’NLLNULLﬁ%ﬂ’J‘UﬂMﬂWSNaG}
Production Planning and Control
N3Ny ING

Productive Maintenance
ﬂ’]'i’e]’e]ﬂLL‘U‘ULLﬁ%'JNﬂT&IiN’]uqma’Mﬂiim

Industrial Plant Layout and Design

NANAIINZAIUYIUINITITNITNIAFAINTTUYAAINNS

Integration of Industrial Engineering Technique

255201

255230

255322

255390

255400

255491

1f.8. 201
IE 201
17.9. 230
IE 230
17.9. 322
IE 322
1F.8. 390
IE 390
3F.8. 400
IE 400
1f.8. 491
IE 491

WAATIMTIWTUIUNTIAINTTURNEINNT
Quantitative Analysis in Industrial Engineering
aaﬁmiLLazmﬁmmimuqm’mmim
Industrial Organization and Management
MTNATIZVTaLARNEINNTTY

Industrial Data Analysis
UHURANTIAINTTUYAEINANT 2

Industrial Engineering Laboratory 2
NSHNUIMINTIUYAEINNNT

Industrial Engineering Training
lassudmIuiaInssugnaIvng

Industrial Engineering Project

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-0)

3(0-9-0)

3(0-9-0)



WANUAWAANEN
Co-operative Education Plan

NAUAINSAUTARUALNIYUIUNITHER

Materials and Manufacturine Processes

255215  9f.9. 215  NIPUIUNISHER
IE 215 Manufacturing Processes

255217  9m.e. 217 syuvatuayunsianlulsanugnamnssy

IE 217 Production Supporting Systems in Factories

255290 2f.@. 290  UHURMSIMINTINEREIMNTS 1

IE 290 Industrial Engineering Laboratory 1
255301  97.9. 301 WAluladnIzuIunIInas

IE 301 Manufacturing Technology

NAUANUIAUTTUUNULAZANUaDAE

Work Systems and Safety

255251 7A@, 251 ﬂ?iﬁﬂ‘lﬂ’]ﬂ’]ilﬂﬁ@ﬂl‘ﬁ’)LLagL’Ja’]
IE 251 Motion and Time Study
255337 12f.9. 337  3AANsIuANUUannny
IE 337 Safety Engineering
255359 e, 359 maﬁwqmmmmLLazmimmu
IE 359 Industrial Pollution and Control

NFUANNTATUTFUUAMNIN

Quality Systems

255321  9f.. 321 MSAIUANAMAMEMSUIAINTTURREIMNIS
IE 321 Industrial Engineering Quality Control

NAUANUIATULATUFAENTUAZNITRY

Economic and Finance

255330 f.0. 330  LASYIANEATIAINTTY

IE 330 Engineering Economy

255332 9A.8. 332 mThATIzRsunukarsulszanalugnamnssy

IE 332 Industrial Cost Analysis and Budgeting

62 AUWNA
62 Credits

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-0)

3(2-3-4)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)



NAUANIATUNNTIANTIININEAUAEATUNTT

Production and Operations Management

255320  2A.9.320  N1TIUAMEUINUNIIAINTTY 3(3-0-6)
IE 320 Engineering Operation Research

255340  9f.0. 340 MITINUNULASATUANNISNGR 3(3-0-6)
IE 340 Production Planning and Control

255416 A8, 416 MsUIRINWINING 3(3-0-6)
IE 416 Productive Maintenance

255448  9A.8. 448 N13OBNWUULALINRILIINURAAIINTTY 3(3-0-6)
IE 448 Industrial Plant Layout and Design

NAUANNIATUYIUINITITNNINIAINTTURNAINAT

Integration of Industrial Engineering Technique

255201 A8, 201 ATUATIEMTIUTUIUNITIAINTTURNAINNT 3(3-0-6)
IE 201 Quantitative Analysis in Industrial Engineering

255230 68,230 BIANITUAYNITIANMITNUNAINNTTH 3(3-0-6)
IE 230 Industrial Organization and Management

255322 9A.0. 322  MTIATIEYRUADNAINTTY 3(3-0-6)
IE 322 Industrial Data Analysis

255390 1A.0. 390  UHURANSIAMINTIUAAIMNT 2 1(0-3-0)
IE 390 Industrial Engineering Laboratory 2

255393 A8, 393  aniednw oy 1(1-0-2)
IE 393 Introduction to Co-operative Education

255491 A8, 491  lAsesnudmsuimnssuanaInnis 3(0-9-0)
IE 491 Industrial Engineering Project

255498  4A.8. 498  annAANWIEMIUIAINTONAINNS 8(0-48-0)
IE 498 Co-operative Education for Industrial Engineer

2.2.2 Aleniden
Major Electives
WAUUNG Tsitdaanin 15 wuaefin
Regular Plan a minimum of 15 Credits

a = [ J 1 a
LLNUE NAANYN Taitiowndn 9 BuENH



Co-operative Education Plan a minimum of 9 Credits

1donaN

Select from

NFUANNIANUIANLALNTEUIUNITHED

Materials and Manufacturing Processes

255210 A8, 210  geawnssulangInen 3(2-3-4)
IE 210 Industrial Metallurgy

255410 12f.9. 410  N1T9RALUULNNLANAIERAN 3(3-0-6)
IE 410 Plastic Mold Design

255412 A0, 412 3mnTsunsdey 3(3-0-6)
IE 412 Welding Engineering

255413 9.9, 413 ATIAALAZLDEA 3(2-3-4)
IE 413 Metrology

255414 A9, 414 nsAnlang 3(3-0-6)
IE 414 Metal Cutting

255415 9.9, 415  ATIALaYNITABUTIBUNISAULRA 3(2-3-4)
IE 415 Dimensional Measurement and Calibration

255417 amp. 417  nstugulane 3(3-0-6)
IE 417 Metal Forming

255418 9. 418  AmnIsunisvaelany 3(2-3-4)
IE 418 Foundry Engineering

255419  2A.9. 419  AAINTIUNITAANTOU 3(3-0-6)
IE 419 Corrosion Engineering

255021 A0, 421  N15RRNLUUNARSEiTiAmY 3(3-0-6)
IE 421 Robust Product Design

255440 A9, 440  NANATOONLUUNARALN 3(3-0-6)
IE 440 Principle of Product Design

255445 amp. 445  msussendldeoufiamestugadmi 3(2-3-4)

IFINTTUYNFNAT

IE 445 Advanced Computer Application for Industrial Engineering

255446 7M. 446  sruuABNImRNoaTUAYUNITUILNIHAR 3(2-3-4)



IE 446 Computer Integrated Manufacturing
255447 afe. 447 YUBUARRAIMNTTY

IE 447 Industrial Robotics
255449  2f.9. 449  NIFENWUUIEUUNISNER

IE 449 Design of Production System
255451  9f.9. 451  nSTUIUNISNNLanEInNen

IE 451 Metallurgical Process
255452 A9 452  3enssuAesie

IE 452 Tool Engineering
255454 9f.9. 454  STUUNITHAASHLUNA

IE 454 Manufacturing Automation System

NAUANUIAUTTUUNULAZAUUaDAE

Work Systems and Safety

255317 2. 317 ﬂgwmswﬂméwzqmmﬂﬁm
IE 317 Industrial and Commercial Laws
255431  9f.e. 431 euniBgnavingsy
IE 431 Industrial Hygiene
255453 9f.8. 453 N133rU18RINALULTNIUEREIMINTTY
IE 453 Ventilation in Industrial Factory
255463 qA.0. 463  NITUAENT

IE 463 Ergonomics

NFUANNTATUTFUUAMNIN

Quality Systems

255422  qf.@. 422 sUsERUANAIN
IE 422 Quiality Assurance

NAUANUIATULATUFAENTUAZNITRY

Economic and Finance

255430 9.9, 430 N13UIMITQRAMNITIUIUIANANUALIUIAL DY
IE 430 Small and Medium Industry Management
255456  1f.9. 456  nisAanwanudululdvesiasanis

IE 456 Project Feasibility Study

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-3-4)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)



NFUANNIAIUNITIANINTHEALAENTSANTUNIS

Production and Operations Management

255423

255424

255425

255426

255427

255428

255429

255433

255434

255437

255439

17.9. 423
IE 423
1A.9. 424
IE 424
1f.9. 425
IE 425
17.9. 426
IE 426
7.9, 427
IE 427
1f.9. 428
IE 428
17.9. 429
IE 429
F.9. 433
IE 433
F.8. 434
IE 434
F.D. 437
IE 437
F.9. 439
IE 439

NFIUAMTUNUNINIAINTTU 2

Engineering Operations Research 2
nsUssgndmaianisassuulgmssuuny
Applications of Simulation Techniques
MmN BIIaluaAn TSy
Quantitative Quality Improvement in Engineering
N uN1INABMUUMELATIIY

Network Theory

AAINTTUAMAT

Value Engineering

N BiLaIADE

Queueing Theory
NOBUALNIIAIVANTUAIAIAGT

Inventory Theory and Control

NTAATIETLUULHONRIUIAMA I NLALNUNANES

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

System Analysis for Quality and Productivity Improvement

AMINTFUNITANANADILAZNITINNIT
Logistic Engineering and Management

) | & v
n1sann1stgaumuleiu
Introduction to Supply Chain Management
nsanauladmsuIAINg

Decision Making for Engineers

NAUANIAIUNTYIUINTIDNNIMNIIAINTIUYAFINANT

Integration of Industrial Engineering Technique

255420

255436

255438

1f.8. 420
IE 420
1A.9. 436
IE 436
1F.8. 438

nsuAleym

Problem Solving
miu%mim%’wmﬂimqwﬁmaqmammiu
Industrial Human Resource Management

AFIATIZMTIUSUUAINTUNNTIANITN

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)



255441

255442

255443

255444

255455

255460

255462

255464

255471

255490

255492

255497

255499

259401

IE 438
17.9. 441
IE 441
1A.9. 442
IE 442
1f.9. 443
IE 443

1f.9. 444

IE 444
1f.9. 455
IE 455
17.9. 460
IE 460
IF.D. 462
IE 462
1F.8. 464
IE 464
F.. 471
IE 471
3F.8. 490
IE 490
1f.8. 492
IE 492
f.8. 497
IE 497
1A.9. 499
IE 499
F.9. 401

ATUNITHATR

Quantitative Analysis for Marketing Management
walulagasaunadmivieinsgnaimnig
Information Technology for Industrial Engineers
willaadeyadniuimnsanainnis

Data Mining for Industrial Engineers
AMINTIUYAENNTAUMNTINHHUNTNYINTIAMND
Industrial Engineering and Enterprise Resource
Planning

mMsUszendliiniesnouiiumesiu
NUNIFINTTUDAANNT

Computer Applications in IE
FTUUNSNIUKAENITUTIITIANT

Energy System and Management
JTUUMTIRAUTTOUE AT RN SY
Performance Measurement System for Industries
IFINTITUY

System Engineering

AnssuNIHaAnTiazenn

Cleaner Production Engineering
nsdanisuianssalosiu

Introduction to Innovation Management
shdefnutugdlunuimnssuenainnis 1
Advanced Topics in Industrial Engineering 1
WteniAyluaimnssugaamnig 1

Special Topics in Industrial Engineering 1
ﬁ’ﬁaﬁﬂm%uqqmﬁmﬂiimqmm‘wmi 2
Advanced Topics in Industrial Engineering 2
WdeiiaudmIuaIvINIMNTTUERAImMNIT 2
Special Topics in Industrial Engineering 2

nsiuAIaarU1asn¥Lsalniin

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-3-4)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(0-18-0)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)



ENGR 401 Power Plant Operation and Maintenance

2.3 3y (§13) liiawnin 15 wiaein

Minor: (If any) a minimum of 15 Credits

HnAnwfivszasdazowdvin eradonSeuiviln ar1vilafldfilaaouniulseniaves
winendodednl Soddvnfidnasudmiutinfnuaminendoded litdesnin 15 misefa lag
AT 1NETUINY TeagviliTsuunmheinsunaonndngasifindudn lidesndn 15
VPRl

According to the Chiang Mai University regulation on the Minor Cirriculum for the Chiang
Mai University student, if students choose to have a minor degree in a curriculum of Chiang Mai
Univeristy, they can register those courses not less than 15 credits with the academic advisor’s

approval. Hence, the total credits for the whole curriculum is increased at least 15 credits.

3. BUINIYNFDNLES lsitfesnn 6 RUBNA
Free Elective a minimum of 6 Credits
UUNILANTIUNAANANGAT laitiewnan 148 wuqenn

Total a minimum of 148 Credits

vanewe: Ieinswssurnamieuduaviadnulituindnwidudiuu 30 alug
Note: Cooperative education has been prepared for students for 30 hours.
HREIVT
AURUIBVDITHANTZUIUIYY

sansz I Ussnausedetovesaruduliiu 4 §dnes wasarusesnssundy ddl 3
WEN WaRIALNER

IA.B. XXX 255xxx
1) l|@UAILIN (MaNTDY) UARSDY TTAUATZUIUIYI

100 - 200 WanDs ﬂwmu%wsxé’uﬁugm

300 - 400 WAASHY NTTUILIUTLAUE
2) 1aFINAN (Manau) wanshis vaavluanuin

3) lusivng (mdnmiae) uanshs eunsuluniinvyvesavin



